SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Thursday, February 27, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Chambers, J.P., Wooten, Voutsinas and Love, JJ.

1 2020-02494
COURT: Supreme

2 2023-08671
COURT: Supreme

3 2023-07556
COURT: Supreme

4 2023-09038
COURT: Supreme

5 2024-02192
COURT: Supreme

6 2021-02491
COURT: Supreme

7 2024-00772
COURT: Supreme

8 2023-11219
COURT: Supreme

9 2023-11712
COURT: Supreme

10 2024-01507
COURT: Supreme

11 2023-04419
COURT: Supreme

12 2023-06007
COURT: Supreme

People v Vega, Pedro

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Judgment

People of State of New York v Marte

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order
People v Jones, Shakeem
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Gillespie v City of Yonkers
COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Amended Order

U.S. Bank National Association v Handler
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Walker v Jonis Holdings II, LLC
COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

Anderson v ML Real Estate Holdings, LLC
COUNTY: Orange J/0: Order

Flores v Escorial 280 SMA, LLC
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Flores v Escorial 280 SMA, LLC
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Albano v Roehrig
COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

WVMF Funding, LLC v Pagnani
COUNTY:

Bardy v Bonnem
COUNTY: Westchester J/0: Order

Suffolk J/0: Order & Judgment

Page 1 of 2

RENDERED:02/24/2020

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

08/16/2023

07/26/2023

07/25/2023

11/22/2023

03/18/2021

12/18/2023

06/21/2023

06/20/2023

10/25/2023

02/17/2023

05/26/2023



SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Thursday, February 27, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Chambers, J.P., Wooten, Voutsinas and Love, JJ.

13 2023-11688
COURT: Supreme

14 2023-10197
COURT: Supreme

15 2024-04047
COURT: Supreme

16 2023-09907
COURT: Supreme

17 2023-10913
COURT: Supreme

2024-06149
COURT: Supreme

2024-06154
COURT: Supreme

18 2023-11422
COURT: Supreme

19 2024-00172
COURT: Supreme

20 2024-04011
COURT: Supreme

Page 2 of 2

Matter of Oasis Medical and Surgical Wellness v New Jersey Manufacture

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order
Kresberg v Kerr
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

Bank of New York Mellon v DeFilippo
COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

U.S. Bank National Association v Levy
COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. v Rinderman
COUNTY: Richmond J/0: Order

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. v Rinderman
COUNTY: Richmond J/0: Order

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. v Rinderman
COUNTY: Richmond

MISF, LLC v Sohayegh

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order
C. v H.
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

Laborde v Creative Closet and Design,
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

J/0: Judgment

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

ENTERED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

08/25/2023

09/13/2023

03/25/2024

08/15/2023

09/29/2023

05/17/2024

06/05/2024

11/03/2023

12/21/2023

04/04/2024



