SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Thursday, February 27, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Chambers, J.P., Wooten, Voutsinas and Love, JJ.

1 2020-02494 COURT: Supreme	People v Vega, Pedro COUNTY: Kings J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 02/24/2020
2 2023-08671 COURT: Supreme	People of State of New York v Marte COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Order	DATED: 08/16/2023
3 2023-07556 COURT: Supreme	People v Jones, Shakeem COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED: 07/26/2023
4 2023-09038 COURT: Supreme	Gillespie v City of Yonkers COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Amended Orde	er DATED: 07/25/2023
5 2024-02192 COURT: Supreme	U.S. Bank National Association v Handler COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED: 11/22/2023
6 2021-02491 COURT: Supreme	Walker v Jonis Holdings II, LLC COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Order	DATED: 03/18/2021
7 2024-00772 COURT: Supreme	Anderson v ML Real Estate Holdings, LLC COUNTY: Orange J/O: Order	DATED: 12/18/2023
8 2023-11219 COURT: Supreme	Flores v Escorial 280 SMA, LLC COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED: 06/21/2023
9 2023-11712 COURT: Supreme	Flores v Escorial 280 SMA, LLC COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED: 06/20/2023
10 2024-01507 COURT: Supreme	Albano v Roehrig COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Order	DATED: 10/25/2023
11 2023-04419 COURT: Supreme	WVMF Funding, LLC v Pagnani COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order & Judg	gment DATED: 02/17/2023
12 2023-06007 COURT: Supreme	Bardy v Bonnem COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order	DATED: 05/26/2023

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Thursday, February 27, 2025 at 10:00~AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Chambers, J.P., Wooten, Voutsinas and Love, JJ.

13 2023-11688 COURT: Supreme	Matter of Oasis Medical and Surgical Wellness v No COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Order	ew Jersey DATED:	Manufacture 08/25/2023
14 2023-10197 COURT: Supreme	Kresberg v Kerr COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	DATED:	09/13/2023
15 2024-04047 COURT: Supreme	Bank of New York Mellon v DeFilippo COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Order	DATED:	03/25/2024
16 2023-09907 COURT: Supreme	U.S. Bank National Association v Levy COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Order	DATED:	08/15/2023
17 2023-10913 COURT: Supreme	Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. v Rinderman COUNTY: Richmond J/O: Order	DATED:	09/29/2023
2024-06149 COURT: Supreme	Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. v Rinderman COUNTY: Richmond J/O: Order	DATED:	05/17/2024
2024-06154 COURT: Supreme	Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. v Rinderman COUNTY: Richmond J/O: Judgment	ENTERED:	06/05/2024
18 2023-11422 COURT: Supreme	MISF, LLC v Sohayegh COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	DATED:	11/03/2023
19 2024-00172 COURT: Supreme	C. v H. COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	DATED:	12/21/2023
20 2024-04011 COURT: Supreme	Laborde v Creative Closet and Design, Inc. COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	04/04/2024